HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

		January 28, 2016
Chairman of Committee		Date
Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.		
After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:		
	be amended as follows, and as so the Committee on <u>Appropri</u> recommendation:	
Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "(7.7)" and substitute "(10.8)".		
Page 2, strike lines 6 through 9 and substitute:		
"(10.8) "REGISTERED EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION REQUIREMENTS FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS, WHO PROVIDES ASSISTANCE TO THE INJURED OR ILL UNTIL MORE HIGHLY TRAINED AND QUALIFIED PERSONNEL ARRIVE, AND WHO IS REGISTERED WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO PART 11 OF THIS ARTICLE.".		
Page 4, line 7, after "A" insert "VOLUNTARY".		
Page 4, line 8, after "INDIVIDUALS" insert "MAY".		
Page 4, line 10, strike "OVERSIGHT" and substitute "VOLUNTARY REGISTRATION".		
Page 4, line 19, after "OF THE" insert "VOLUNTARY".		

Page 4, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute "WHO HAS SUCCESSFULLY

COMPLETED THE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS, WHO PROVIDES".

- 1 Page 5, strike lines 8 through 12 and substitute:
- 2 "(3) "REGISTERED EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER" MEANS AN
- 3 INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE TRAINING AND
- 4 EXAMINATION REQUIREMENTS FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDERS,
- 5 WHO PROVIDES ASSISTANCE TO THE INJURED OR ILL UNTIL MORE HIGHLY
- 6 TRAINED AND QUALIFIED PERSONNEL ARRIVE, AND WHO IS REGISTERED
- 7 WITH THE DEPARTMENT PURSUANT TO THIS PART 11.".
- 8 Page 5, line 14, after "A" insert "VOLUNTARY".
- 9 Page 5, strike line 16 and substitute "NOT HOLD HIMSELF OR HERSELF OUT
- 10 AS A REGISTERED MEDICAL".
- Page 5, line 19, strike "IS REGISTERED" and substitute "MEETS THE
- 12 REOUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THIS PART 11".
- Page 7, line 1, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- 14 Page 7, line 3, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- 15 Page 7, line 5, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- Page 7, line 8, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- 17 Page 7, line 11, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- Page 7, line 13, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- 19 Page 7, line 16, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- 20 Page 7, line 20, strike "REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION." and substitute
- 21 "REGISTRATION.".
- Page 7, line 23, after "REGISTRATION" insert a period.
- Page 7, line 24, strike "CERTIFICATION".
- 24 Page 7, line 25, strike "CERTIFICATION".

- 1 Page 9, line 9, after "BY" insert "REGISTERED".
- 2 Page 9, line 21, strike "AN EMERGENCY" and substitute "A REGISTERED
- EMERGENCY" and strike "OF AN" and substitute "OF A REGISTERED". 3
- 4 Page 9, line 22, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 5 Page 9, line 23, strike "AN" and substitute "A REGISTERED".
- 6 Page 14, line 20, strike "first responder," and substitute "first responder,".
- 7 Page 14, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 8 Strike page 15 and substitute:
- 9 "SECTION 9. Act subject to petition - effective date. This act takes effect at 12:01 a.m. on the day following the expiration of the 10 ninety-day period after final adjournment of the general assembly (August 11 12 10, 2016, if adjournment sine die is on May 11, 2016); except that, if a referendum petition is filed pursuant to section 1 (3) of article V of the 13 14 state constitution against this act or an item, section, or part of this act 15 within such period, then the act, item, section, or part will not take effect 16 unless approved by the people at the general election to be held in November 2016 and, in such case, will take effect on the date of the 17 18 official declaration of the vote thereon by the governor.".

** *** ** ***